
B.—7a 18

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XIX.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND
HARBOUR DEFENCES.

1913-14.

ote No. 104.—Lighthouses
£

7,375
„ 105.—Harbour Works 12,400

„ 106.—Harbour Defences 3,000

Total—Class XIX 22 ,775

[tem.

MINISTER OF MARINE.

1
2
3
4
5
6

VOTE No. 104
Lighthouses—

North Cape light
Automatic light on Chickens
ChannelIslet light
Castlepoint
Karori Rock light
Wellington (removal and re-erection of Marine

Department store)
Improving road to Godley Head
Track to Fog-signal, Godley Head ...

100
200

1,100
500

2,500

7
8

2,100
575
300

Total required for current year—Vote No. 104
7,375

7 ,37.c

1
2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

VOTE No. 105.
Harbour Works—

Paihia, Bay ofIslands (wharf)
Kohukohu (reclamation retaining-wall), (on ac-

count of £2,600) ...
Kohukohu (erection of launch-landing)
Motukaraka, Hokianga (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Ngunguru River (deepening)
Waipu River (improvement)
Mahurangi River (deepening)
Matakana River (improvement)
Leigh Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) ...
Kaipara (extension of Dargaville Wharf), (subsidy.

£lfor£l)
Kaipara, Shelly Beach (beacon light)
Kaipara, Beacon Point (erection of light)
Kaipara, Mapuna (wharf), (subsidy, £l for £1) ..
Deepening Waipapakauri River
Improving navigation of Matakana River
Reclamation to widen road, Mangonui
Kaipara, Mititai (dredging)
Kaipara, Raupo Slip (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Kaipara, Tikinui Slip (subsidy, £1 for £l)
Hokianga (improving navigation ofTaheke River)
Otaeo Stream, Waiwawa (wharf and river im-

provement)
Wade River (improving navigation) ...

150

600
160
400
300
200
500
600
375
500
250
400

50
100
200
250
•m0

75
50

100

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
50

100


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

