CLASS XIX.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND HARBOUR DEFENCES.

				1913–14.	
Vote No. 104.—Lighthouses				7,375	
" 105.—Harbour Works				12 ,400	
" 106.—Harbour Defences				3 ,000	
,			. -		
	Total—Class XIX			22 ,7'	/5
Item.				£	£
	MINISTER OF MAR	INE.			
	VOTE No. 104.				
	Lighthouses—				
1	North Cape light	•••		100	
2	Automatic light on Chickens			200	
3	Channel Islet light	• • •		1,100	
4	Castlepoint	• • •	•••	500	
5	Karori Rock light		UF	2,500	
6	Wellington (removal and re-en	ection of f	viarine	0.100	
-	Department store)	•••	•••	2,100	
8	Improving road to Godley Head Track to Fog-signal, Godley Hea		•••	575	
0	Track to rog-signar, Godiey He	ad	•••	300	
	Total required for current yea	r-Vote No	o. 104	7 ,375	7 ,375
	VOTE No. 105.				
	HARBOUR WORKS—				
1	Paihia, Bay of Islands (wharf)	•		150	
$\overline{2}$	Kohukohu (reclamation retaini	no-wall). (on ac-	100	
	count of £2,600)			600	
3	Kohukohu (erection of launch-la	inding)		160	
4	Motukaraka, Hokianga (wharf),		for £1)	400	
5	Ngunguru River (deepening)	•••		300	
6	Waipu River (improvement)	•••		200	
7	Mahurangi River (deepening)	•••	• •	5 00	
8	Matakana River (improvement)		•••	600	
9	Leigh Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £			375	
10	Kaipara (extension of Dargaville	w nart), (si	iosiay,	500	
11	£1 for £1) Kaipara, Shelly Beach (beacon l	iaht)		$egin{array}{c c} 500 \ 250 \end{array}$	
$\begin{array}{c} 11 \\ 12 \end{array}$	Kaipara, Beacon Point (erection		• • •	400	
$\frac{12}{13}$	Kaipara, Mapuna (wharf), (subs			50	
14	Deepening Waipapakauri River			100	
15	Improving navigation of Mataka	na River		200	
16	Reclamation to widen road, Man			25 0	
3.7	Kaipara, Mititai (dredging)			200	
18	Kaipara, Raupo Slip (subsidy, £	1 for £1)	•••	75	
19	Kaipara, Tikinui Slip (subsidy, s	£1 for £1)		50	•
20	Hokianga (improving navigation			100	
21	Otaeo Stream, Waiwawa (wha	rt and rive	er im-		
00	provement)	٠. ا		50	
22	Wade River (improving navigati	оп)	•••	100	